
 
 
 

MOTOR CARRIER INSPECTOR 
2025 SELECTION PROCESS TIMELINE 

 

September 19, 2025   

Beginning Date Ending Date Event 

Friday, September 19, 2025  Announcement of the Motor Carrier 
Inspector 2025 Selection Process 

 Sunday, October 26, 2025 Application Submission Deadline 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 

Thursday, November 6, 2025 

Fort Wayne Scale Facility 

West Harrison Scale Facility 

Physical Ability Test & Oral Interviews  

Wednesday, November 12, 2025 

Thursday, November 13, 2025 

Seymour Scale Facility 

Lowell District Facilities 

Physical Ability Test & Oral Interviews 

Monday, November 10, 2025 Friday, November 21, 2025 Polygraph Examinations 

Monday, November 17, 2025 Thursday, January 8, 2026 Background Investigations & Uniform 
Fitting 

Wednesday, January 21, 2026  Superintendent Reviews Backgrounds & 
Selects Motor Carrier Inspectors 

Wednesday, January 21, 2026  Email Conditional Offers of Employment, 
Medical, & Psychological 

Monday, January 26, 2026 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 Psychological Evaluations &     
Toxicology Screening                               
Indianapolis 

Monday, February 2, 2026 Friday, February 6, 2026 Medical Evaluations                
Indianapolis 

Friday, February 20, 2026  Email Recruits Final Reporting 
Information 

Monday, March 16, 2026  Report for Motor Carrier Inspector 
School 

NOTE:  Dates are subject to change 
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Please follow our social media platforms below for selection 
process updates. 

Facebook, Instagram, and Twitter 

@ISP.Recruiting 
 

IndianaTrooper.com 
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